
   GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR:: TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING :: ASSAM

DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-06.
e-mail:  directortcpassam@gmail.com   

eCF No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/1215       Dated Dispur 19th April’ 2024
                                                      

NOTICE

In connection with the notice inviting applications for Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) vide Notice No. TP/RTP/01/2022/193, dated the  

22nd November, 2022 and based on the applications received between 1st January 2024 to 29th February 2024 and subsequently the original 

document verification of applicants done till 08 th  April 2024 vide notice eCF No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/1208, dated 29.03.2024 and after 

acceptance by selection committee the following list of Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) are hereby published. 

1. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (ARCHITECT)

SL. NO. NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1 DIPJYOTI MECH TP/RTP/03/Arch.Feb/24/01 30-04-2025 7099701835 dipjyotimech63@gmail.com TEZPUR

2 SAMAHA ALI TP/RTP/03/Arch.Feb/24/02 30-04-2025 9658083689 samaha1919@gmail.com DHUBRI

3 MD IKRAM AHMED TP/RTP/03/Arch.Feb/24/03 30-04-2025 9650664152 ikram81095@gmail.com GUWAHATI

4 KAMALENDU SONOWAL TP/RTP/03/Arch.Feb/24/04 30-04-2025 7002351205 kamalendusonowal@gmail.com DHEMAJI

5 NIRANJAN KAR TP/RTP/03/Arch.Feb/24/05 30-04-2025 8136081780 karniranjan4@gmail.com SILCHAR

2. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (ENGINEER)

SL. 
NO.

NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1 HARSH KUMAR JAIN TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/01 30-04-2025 7788984885 jainharsh57@gmail.com KAMRUP (M)

2
PRAMJOT SINGH 
KAPOOR

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/02 30-04-2025 6001751712 pramjotkapoor.pk@gmail.com BONGAIGAON

3
SYED MUZAFFAR 
IHSAN

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/03 30-04-2025 7002107623 ihsan.sd.muzz@gmail.com KAMRUP (M)

4 KESHAB SHARMA TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/04 30-04-2025 9593250026 ke5hab@yahoo.com BONGAIGAON

5
SAMEER KUMAR 
CHOUDHURY

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/05 30-04-2025 7002897146 sameer2011.1893@rediffmail.com MORIGAON

6
GAURAV NIWAS 
SARMA

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/06 30-04-2025 8471904057 gauravniwassarma101@gmail.com KAMRUP (M)

7 ANNAPURNA ROY TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/07 30-04-2025 8399022217 annapurnar918@gmail.com GUWAHATI

8
A H HUSSANOOR 
ZAMAN

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/08 30-04-2025 9957912355 ahhussanoorzaman.az.2016@gmail.co
m

DHUBRI

9 BIKISH BARO TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/09 30-04-2025 9854318543 bikishbaro@gmail.com BAKSA

1 | P a g e

TCP-PTR0RTP(GEN)/1/2023-TECH-DTCP-Directorate of Town and Country Plannig

I/532844/2024

mailto:bikishbaro@gmail.com
mailto:ahhussanoorzaman.az.2016@gmail.com
mailto:ahhussanoorzaman.az.2016@gmail.com
mailto:annapurnar918@gmail.com
mailto:gauravniwassarma101@gmail.com
mailto:sameer2011.1893@rediffmail.com
mailto:ke5hab@yahoo.com
mailto:ihsan.sd.muzz@gmail.com
mailto:pramjotkapoor.pk@gmail.com
mailto:jainharsh57@gmail.com
mailto:karniranjan4@gmail.com
mailto:kamalendusonowal@gmail.com
mailto:ikram81095@gmail.com
mailto:samaha1919@gmail.com
mailto:dipjyotimech63@gmail.com
mailto:directortcpassam@gmail.com


10
MAHIN MEHBOOB 
MAZUMDER

TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/10 30-04-2025 7002327423 mahinmazumder@gmail.com SILCHAR

11 AHMED TOWEB TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/11 30-04-2025 9508014018 toweb.ahmed7@gmail.com BONGAIGAON

12 PANKAJ DAS TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/12 30-04-2025 9864010491 daspankaj859@gmail.com GUWAHATI

13 BITOPAN NARZARY TP/RTP/04/Engg (C).Feb/24/13 30-04-2025 8473884184 bitonarzary44@gmail.com KOKRAJHAR

3. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)

SL. NO. NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT/
TOWN/CITY

1 SUJON MONDAL TP/RTP/06/Str.Engg.Feb/24/01 30-04-2025 8876657447 sujonmondal986@gmail.com CACHAR

2
PANKAJ KUMAR 
KALITA

TP/RTP/06/Str.Engg.Feb/24/02 30-04-2025 8822164805 prathanpohar18@gmail.com LAKHIMPUR

4. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (SUPERVISOR)

SL. 
NO.

NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT/
TOWN/CITY

1
SAMINA KHATUN TP/RTP/07/Superv.Feb/24/01 30-04-2025 9577191763 saminakhatun00586@gmail.com GUWAHATI

5. LIST OF REGISTERED TECHNICAL PERSONNEL (GROUP/AGENCY)

SL. 
NO.

NAME RTP NUMBER VALID UP TO PHONE NO. EMAIL ID DISTRICT

1
RBL 
INFRASTRUCTURE

TP/RTP/08/Group/Ag.Feb/24/01 30-04-2025 8486760703 rblinfrastructure2023@gmail.com SILCHAR

2
SUN LOIRE 
CONSORTIUM

TP/RTP/08/Group/Ag.Feb/24/02 30-04-2025 NIL NIL GUWAHATI

3

VIBRANT 
CONSULTANTS & 
ENGINEERS

TP/RTP/08/Group/Ag.Feb/24/03 30-04-2025 8402992102 vibce22@gmail.com DIBRUGARH

Important Conditions to the Candidates: 

1. The RTP Registration is done as per the provisions made in the Appendix-II of the Assam Unified Building Construction (Regulation)  
Byelaws, 2022 against the applications received in the prescribed format (Form-4 or 5; as the case may be) from the individuals and 
groups of agencies of Architect(s)/Engineer(s)/Structural Engineer(s)/Supervisor(s)/ Town Planner(s)/Landscape Architect(s)/Urban 
Designer(s)/Engineer for Utility Services/Geo-Technical Engineer(s) whose qualifications and competence satisfy the Appendix-II of  
the Assam Unified Building Construction (Regulation) Byelaws, 2022 and registered the incumbents will be responsible for carrying 
out the services as per the provision of the said Bye Laws as Competent Registered Technical Personnel (RTP) in Assam. 

2. The Authority reserves exclusive right to declare black listed, cancel registration or take any other action that the Authority may  
decide to take against the defaulting RTPs as per the clause A-7 under Appendix-II of the Assam Unified Building Construction 
(Regulation) Byelaws, 2022. 

3. The  RTPs  shall  carry  out  the  professional  practice  as  per  the  provisions  made  under  Assam  Unified  Building  Construction  
(Regulation) Byelaws, 2022. 

2 | P a g e

TCP-PTR0RTP(GEN)/1/2023-TECH-DTCP-Directorate of Town and Country Plannig

I/532844/2024

mailto:prathanpohar18@gmail.com
mailto:sujonmondal986@gmail.com
mailto:bitonarzary44@gmail.com
mailto:daspankaj859@gmail.com
mailto:toweb.ahmed7@gmail.com
mailto:mahinmazumder@gmail.com


4. In case of any proprietor of a Group/Agency is not a Technical Person then the Drawings (Architectural/Engineering/Structural etc.)  
shall be signed by the concerned Technical Expert(s) of the Organization with proper educational qualification. In case of change in  
the concerned Technical Expert, the proprietor of the Group shall immediately intimate the same to the Director, Town and Country  
Planning Assam.

5. The RTPs shall submit the applications for renewal of their registration numbers before 45 (forty five) days from the date of expiry of  
the validity period at the Office of the Director, Town and Country Planning Assam.

           Director
Town and Country Planning Assam

Dispur, Guwahati-06

eCF Memo No. TP/RTP/01/2023/347325/1215-A Dated Dispur 19th April’ 2024

Copy to:
1) The  Director,  Information and Public  Relations,  Govt.  of  Assam.  He  is  requested to  publish  the Notice in  two most  widely  

circulated Regional and English Daily News Papers.
2) The Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
3) PS to Hon’ble Minister, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Govt. of Assam.
4) PS to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Janata Bhawan, Dispur,  

Guwahati-06.
5) All Deputy Directors/Assistant Directors of Town & Country Planning, Assam for kind information & necessary action. He or she is  

requested  to  circulate  the  above  list  of  RTP to  all  concerned  ULBs,  Panchayats  and  Development  Authorities  under  their 
jurisdiction.

6) The Director Municipal Administration for kind information and necessary action.
7) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Panchayat & Rural Development.
8) The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation.
9) The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority.
10)  Member, Selection Committee for kind information through e-office.
11)  Office Notice Board.

                                                                                                                                                                      e-Signed
               Director

Town and Country Planning Assam
Dispur, Guwahati-06

3 | P a g e

TCP-PTR0RTP(GEN)/1/2023-TECH-DTCP-Directorate of Town and Country Plannig

I/532844/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-04-23T11:03:36+0530
	DEEPAK BEZBARUAH




